TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 1
Cancels 4th Revised Page 1

SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC

CHECK SHEET
Title page 1 and pages 1 to 41-5 inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown.
Original and revised pages as named below and Supplement No. 67 contain all changes from the

Original tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 Original 1.37 Original 32 Original
1 S5th* 1.38 Original 33 Original
1.1 3rd 1.39 Original 34 Original
1.2 Sth* 1.40 Original 35 Original
1.3 4th* 1.41 Original 36 Original
1.4 Original 1.42 Original 37 Original
1.5 4th* 2 Original 38 Original
1.6 Original 3 Original 39 Original
1.7 Original 4 Original 39.1 Original
1.7.1 Original 5 Original 40 Original
1.8 Original 6 Original 41 Original
1.8.1 Original 7 3rd 42 Original
1.9 Original 8 Original 43 Original
1.9.1 Original 9 Original 44 Original
1.10 Original 10 3rd 1-1 Original
1.10.1 3rd 11 3rd 2-1 Original
1.11 Original 12 Original 2-2 Original
1.11.1 Original 13 Original 2-3 Original
1.12 Original 14 Original 2-4 Original
1.13 Original 15 Original 2-5 Original
1.13.1 Original 16 Original 2-6 Original
1.14 4th* 17 Original 2-6.1 Original
1.15 Original 18 Original 2-7 Original
1.16 Original 19 Original 2-8 Original
1.16.1 4th* 20 Original 2-9 Original
1.17 3rd 20.1 Original 2-10 Original
1.18 Original 20.2 Original 2-11 Original
1.19 Original 20.3 Original 2-12 Original
1.20 Original 21 Original 2-13 Original
1.20.1 Original 22 Original 2-14 Original
1.20.2 Original 23 Original 2-15 Original
1.20.3 Original 24 Original 2-16 Original
1.20.4 4th* 25 3rd 2-17 Original
1.21 3rd 26 3rd 2-17.1 Original
1.22 3rd 27 Original 2-17.2 Original
1.23 Original 28 Original 2-18 Original
1.23.1 Original 29 Original 2-19 Original
1.24 Original 30 3rd 2-20 Original
1.24.1 Original 31 Original 2-21 Original
1.25 Original 31.1 3rd 2-22 Original
1.26 Original 31.2 Original 2-23 Original
1.27 Original 31.3 Original 2-24 Original
1.28 Original 31.4 Original 2-25 Original
1.29 Original 31.5 Original 2-26 Original
1.30 Original 31.6 Original 2-27 Original
1.31 Original 31.7 Original 2-28 Original
1.32 Original 31.8 Original 2-29 Original
1.33 Original 31.9 Original 2-30 Original
1.34 Original 31.10 Original 2-31 Original
1.35 Original 31.11 Original 2-32 Original
1.36 Original 31.12 Original 2-33 Original
31.13 Original 2-34 Original

*

New or Revised Page

Issuing Officer: Kristen E. Shore, Assistant Vice President - Regulatory

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
5th Revised Page 1.2

Cancels 4th Revised Page 1.2

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)
Number of
Revision Except

Number of
Revision Except

Number of
Revision Except

Page as Indicated Page as Indicated Page as Indicated
2-95 Original 3-9 Original 5-8.1 Original
2-96 Original 3-10 Original 5-8.2 Original
2-97 Original 3-10.1 Original 5-8.3 Original
2-98 Original 3-10.2 Original 5-8.4 Original
2-98.1 Original 3-10.3 Original 5-9 Original
2-99 Original 3-11 Original 5-10 Original
2-100 Original 3-12 Original 5-11 Original
2-101 Original 3-13 Original 5-12 Original
2-102 Original 3-14 Original 5-12.1 Original
2-103 Original 3-15 Original 5-13 Original
2-103. Original 3-16 Original 5-14 Original
2-104 Original 3-17 Original 5-15 Original
2-105 Original 3-18 Original 5-16 Original
2-106 Original 3-19 Original 5-17 Original
2-107 Original 3-20 Original 5-17.1 Original
2-107. Original 4-1 Original 5-17.2 Original
2-108 Original 4-2 Original 5-17.3 3rd
2-108. Original 4-3 Original 5-17.4 Original
2-109 Original 4-3.1 Original 5-17.5 Original
2-109. Original 4-4 Original 5-17.6 3rd
2-110 Original 4-5 Original 5-17.7 Original
2-111 Original 4-5.1 Original 5-17.8 Original
2-111. Original 4-5.2 Original 5-17.9 Original
2-112 Original 4-5.3 1st 5-17.10 Original
2-113 Original 4-6 1st 5-17.11 Original
2-113. Original 4-7 Original 5-17.12 Original
2-114 Original 4-8 Original 5-17.13 Original
2-114. Original 4-8.1 Original 5-17.14 Original
2-115 Original 4-9 Original 5-17.15 Original
2-116 Original 4-10 1st 5-18 Original
2-117 Original 4-11 1st 5-18.1 Original
2-118 Original 4-12 1st 5-19 Original
2-118. Original 4-12.1 1lst 5-20 4th*
2-119 Original 4-12.2 1st 5-21 Original
2-119. Original 4-13 1st 5-22 Original
2-120 Original 4-14 1st 5-23 Original
2-121 Original 4-15 1st 5-24 Original
2-122 Original 5-1 3rd 5-25 Original
2-123 Original 5-2 Original 5-26 Original
2-124 Original 5-3 Original 5-27 Original
2-125 Original 5-4 Original 5-27.1 Original
3-1 Original 5-4.1 Original 5-28 Original
3-2 Original 5-4.2 Original 5-29 Original
3-3 Original 5-5 Original 5-30 Original
3-4 Original 5-5.1 Original 5-30.1 Original
3-5 Original 5-6 Original 5-30.1. Original
3-6 Original 5-7 Original 5-30.2 Original
3-7 Original 5-7.1 Original
3-8 Original 5-8 Original

* New or Revised Page
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC
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TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1

4th Revised Page 1.3
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 1.3

ACCESS SERVICE
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 1.14
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 1.14

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont'd)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-4 Original 18-28 Original 19-24 Original
17-5 Original 18-28.1 Original 19-24.1 Original
17-6 Original 18-28.2 Original 19-24.2 Original
17-7 Original 18-29 Original 19-25 Original
17-8 Original 18-30 Original 19-25.1 Original
17-9 Original 18-31 Original 19-25.2 Original
17-10 Original 18-31.1 Original 19-26 4th*
17-11 Original 18-31.2 Original 19-27 3rd
17-12 Original 18-32 Original 19-28 3rd
17-13 Original 18-33 Original 19-29 Original
17-14 Original 18-34 Original 19-30 Original
17-15 Original 18-35 Original 19-31 Original
17-16 Original 18-36 Original 19-32 Original
17-17 Original 18-37 Original 19-33 Original
18-1 Original 19-1 3rd 19-34 Original
18-2 Original 19-2 Original 19-35 Original
18-3 Original 19-3 Original 19-36 Original
18-4 Original 19-3.1 Original 19-36.1 Original
18-5 Original 19-4 Original 19-36.2 Original
18-6 Original 19-5 Original 19-36.3 Original
18-7 Original 19-6 Original 19-36.4 Original
18-8 Original 19-7 Original 19-36.5 Original
18-9 Original 19-8 Original 19-36.6 Original
18-10 Original 19-9 Original 19-36.7 Original
18-11 Original 19-10 Original 19-36.8 Original
18-11.1 Original 19-11 Original 19-36.9 Original
18-12 Original 19-12 Original 19-36.10 Original
18-13 Original 19-12.1 Original 19-36.11 Original
18-14 Original 19-12.2 Original 19-36.12 Original
18-15 Original 19-13 Original 19-36.13 Original
18-16 Original 19-14 Original 19-36.14 Original
18-17 Original 19-15 Original 19-36.15 Original
18-18 Original 19-15.1 Original 19-36.16 Original
18-19 Original 19-16 Original 19-36.17 Original
18-20 Original 19-17 Original 19-36.18 Original
18-21 Original 19-18 Original 19-37 Original
18-22 Original 19-19 Original 19-38 Original
18-23 Original 19-20 Original 19-39 Original
18-24 Original 19-21 Original 19-40 Original
18-25 Original 19-22 Original 19-40.1 Original
18-26 Original 19-23 Original
18-27 Original

* New or Revised Page

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

5.

4th Revised Page 5-20
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 5-20

ACCESS SERVICE

Ordering for Access Service (Cont'd)

5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)

5.2.5 Shared Use

Shared Use (i.e., Switched Access and Special Access services (C)
provided over Special Access facilities) is allowed. All Shared
Use facilities will be ordered and provided as Special Access.
While Shared Use is allowed, individual services utilizing these
facilities must be ordered either as Switched Access Service or
Special Access Service. When placing an order for the individual
service(s) the customer must specify a channel assignment for
each service ordered. Shared Use of Switched Access facilities

(i.e., Special Access Services provided over Switched Access

facilities) is not allowed. (C)
(D)
(D)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and

(x)

Order No.

07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated

with de-tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 6-45.6
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 6-45.6

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.5 Switched Transport (Cont'd)

6.5.2 Switched Transport Connections (Cont'd)

Each type of connection identifies a specific type of channel
(i.e., Voice Grade, DS1 or DS3) which is provided for use with a
Switched Access Service. (D)

With one exception, the customer may choose the Switched
Transport connection comprising the Switched Transport facility.
For the tandem to end office portion of Tandem-Switched
Transport, the Telephone Company will determine the type of
connection used. For all other requests, the customer may
specify the type of connection by specifying an interface group
or a network channel code. Interface groups and network channel
codes are set forth in 6.7.6 (Interface Groups) and 6.7.7 (DNAL
Network Channel Interfaces).

Each channel in a Switched Transport connection can be used to

provide a transmission path. The following types of connections
are available for all Switched Transport facilities.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order
to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 6-172
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 6-172

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.8 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)
6.8.10 Moves (Cont'd)

(A) Service Facility Move (SFM) (Cont'd)
SFMsS may be requested on Entrance Facilities and Direct-Trunked
Transport facilities (between the serving wire center and the
access tandem) and may include the move of analog to digital

facilities or digital to digital facilities. 1In addition, an SFM

may include services moving from:

- a Switched Transport facility to another Switched Transport
facility (i.e., switched to switched)

- a Special Access or MegalLink Custom facility to a Switched
Transport facility (i.e., special to switched with no Shared
Use) .

For switched to switched SFMs and switched to Shared Use SFMs,
nonrecurring charges will apply as set forth in 6.9.2(F)
following. For special to Shared Use SFMs, nonrecurring charges
will apply as set forth in 7.2.7 (Moves) or 20.4.2 (Nonrecurring
Charges for Moves)

The following diagrams show four examples of SFMs.
Example 1: SFM - Entrance Facility (same premises)

Betyre SFM

CUSTOMER
 PREMISES
- ; Ds3
(Wiilh spars capacty avail abe)

Afler SFM

swe -
23
MUX
‘vacated (it B b i — NG
CUSTOMER [ =
PREMISES ' e A
ps3 | mux || i
[ - 1

* D51 Mutiplexed to Voice Grade (VG)
DS 3 WMultiplexed o DST

Rates contained in this transmittal are subject to subsequent adjustment, effective
retrospectively back to the transmittal's original effective date, in the event the Commission or
a court subsequently authorizes SWBT to correct its rates to allow it to calculate its price cap
formulas to exclude USF contributions from the operation of the X-factor, or in the event of any
other adjustment pursuant to an order of the Commission or a court.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 6-176
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 6-176

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.8 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

6.8.12 Shared Use

When a Switched Access Service is provided over the same Special (C)

Access facility through a common interface, the facility will be

ordered, provided, and rated only as Special Access Service as

set forth in 7.2.10 and 20.4.11 following. Shared use of

Switched Access facilities (i.e., Special Access Services

provided over Switched Access facilities) is not allowed. (C)
(D)
(D)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission upon
use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order No.
07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-tariffed
services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 6-176.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 6-176.1

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.8 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

6.8.12 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to withdraw
material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024
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SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 6-176.2
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 6-176.2

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont'd)

6.8 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

6.8.12 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(1) Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission upon
use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order No.
07-180, released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-tariffed
services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

4th Revised Page 7-4

1
6

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-46

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Shared Use

Shared use occurs when Special Access Service and Switched Access
Service are provided over the same Special Access facility through a
common interface. The Special Access monthly rate for the Channel
Termination, Channel Mileage, if applicable, and multiplexer will
apply, regardless of whether any individual channels of the Shared
Special Access facility are used for Special Access Service, Switched
Access Service, or any other type of service. The practice known as
“ratcheting” (to apply non-Special Access rates on a proportional
basis) shall not apply in any circumstance.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No.

24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No.

2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 7-47
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-47

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC

7.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 7-47.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 7-47.1

ACCESS SERVICE

Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

7.2.10 Shared Use (Cont'd)

Material in this Section has been de-tariffed as required by the Commission

(1)
upon use of the forbearance relief pursuant to FCC Memorandum Opinion and Order
released October 12, 2007. Terms and Conditions associated with de-

No. 07-180,
tariffed services are available at www.att.com/guidebook.

24-006 of the FCC in order to

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No.
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

September 10, 2024

Effective:

Issued: August 26, 2024
Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 19-26
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 19-26

ACCESS SERVICE

19. Self-healing Transport Network() (Cont'd)

19.3 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

19.3.11 Shared Use

(1) The Company currently plans to discontinue this Service on or after
October 15, 2022. (Ref: WC Docket Nos. 09-185 and 11-179)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order
to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

4th Revised Page 20-3
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-3

ACCESS SERVICE

20. MegalLink Custom Services (Cont'd)

20.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

20.4.11 Shared Use

Shared Use occurs when Special Access Service and Switched Access
Service are provided over the same MegalLink Custom Services Special
Access facility through a common interface. The Special Access
monthly rate for the Channel Termination, Channel Mileage, if
applicable, and multiplexer will apply, regardless of whether any
individual channels of the Shared Special Access facility are used
for Special Access Service, Switched Access Service, or any other
type of service. The practice known as “ratcheting” (to apply non-

Special Access rates on a proportional basis) shall not apply in
any circumstance.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order
to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

1
6
6
(C)
(c)
(D)
(D)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 20-36.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-36.1

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Megalink Custom Services (Cont'd)

20.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

20.4.11 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order
to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 20-36.2
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 20-36.2

ACCESS SERVICE

20. Megalink Custom Services (Cont'd)

20.4 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

20.4.11 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order
to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 23-12.1
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 23-12.1

ACCESS SERVICE

23. Common Channel Signaling/Signaling System 7 (CCS/SS7) Interconnection
Service (Cont'd)

23.3 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

23.3.7 Shared Use

Shared Use is the provision of Switched Access and (T)
Special Access services over the same transmission
path through the use of a common interface. The
following Switched Access and Special Access Services
are available for providing Shared Use facilities: (T)
- Switched Access Services (DS1- and DS3-level
Switched Access)
- Special Access High Capacity Service
- Self-Healing Transport Network (STN)
- Megalink Custom Service
- Common Channel Signaling/Signaling System 7
(CCs/sS7) Interconnection Service
- Dedicated SONET Ring Service
- 0C-192 Dedicated SONET Ring Service

Regulations for Shared Use facilities are set forth in
6.8.12 (Shared Use), 7.2 (Rate Regulations),

CEEEE
3

20.4 (Rate Regulations), and 23.3 (Rate
Regulations)
Ordering provisions for Shared Use (T)

facilities are set forth in 5.2.5 (Shared Use).

Existing Switched Access transport facilities can be
converted to Shared Use facilities by activating a (T)
portion of available capacity for Special Access.

Services provided over a Shared Use facility are (T)

ordered, provided and rated ED;
D

as Special Access (i.e., Channel Termination, Channel

Mileage and Multiplexing) as set forth following:

(A) On Shared Use facilities, the customer for the (T)

Switched Access Service may be different from the
customer for the Special Access Service. When
the Switched Access Customer is not the same as
the Special Access Customer, all Special Access
charges and Switched Transport charges (including
Switched Transport features charges) will be
billed to the customer who initially ordered the
facility. All other Switched Access charges will
be separately billed to the customer who ordered
the Switched Access Service.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in
order to withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal
No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 23-12.2
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 23-12.2

ACCESS SERVICE

23. Common Channel Signaling/Signaling System 7 (CCS/SS7) Interconnection
Service (Cont'd)

23.3 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

23.3.7 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(B) When an existing Switched Access transport
facility is converted to a Shared Use facility by (T)
using an available portion of the capacity for
Special Access Service, the applicable
nonrecurring charges (including the Access Order
Charge) will be the nonrecurring charges
associated with the Special Access service being
ordered.

(C) The customer must place an order for each
individual Switched or Special Access service
utilizing the Shared Use facility and must also (T)
specify the channel assignment for each service.

(D) All channels within a Shared Use facility will be (T)
rated and billed as set forth in (1) through (5)
following:

(1) When a DS1 facility is ordered and
provisioned as Switched Access, all
channels, including spares, will be rated

and billed as Special Access. (C) (D)

(2) When a DS1 facility is ordered and
provisioned as a Special Access High
Capacity Service, all channels, including
spares, will be rated and billed as Special
Access. (D)

(D)

(3) Once a DS1 facility, ordered as either
Switched or Special Access, becomes Shared (T)
Use, all spare channels on the DS1 facility(T)
will be rated and billed as Special Access.

(4) On a DS3 Shared Use facility, ordered (T)
either as Switched Access or Megalink
Custom Service, the Switched Access
channels on the DS3 facility must equal the
cumulative value of the channels (both
active and spare) counted as Switched
Access on each DS1 facility.

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
4th Revised Page 23-12.3
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 23-12.3

ACCESS SERVICE

23. Common Channel Signaling/Signaling System 7 (CCS/SS7) Interconnection
Service (Cont'd)

23.3 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

23.3.7 Shared Use (Cont'd)

(D) (Cont'd)
(D)
(D)
(E) Customers requesting Service Facility Move (SFM)
of Shared Use facilities will be assessed (T)
nonrecurring charges as specified in 6.8.10
(Moves), 7.2.7 (Moves), 19.3.7 (Moves), 20.4.12
(Moves) and 23.3.6 (Moves) with the nonrecurring
charges being prorated as set forth in (D)
preceding. D)

(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202



SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

4th Revised Page 23-12.4
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 23-12.4

ACCESS SERVICE

23. Common Channel Signaling/Signaling System 7 (CCS/SS7) Interconnection

Service (Cont'd)

23.3 Rate Regulations (Cont'd)

23.3.7 Shared Use (Cont'd)
(x) Issued under authority of Special Permission No. 24-006 of the FCC in order to
withdraw material filed under Transmittal No. 2 and Transmittal No. 4.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 6)

Issued: August 26, 2024 Effective: September 10, 2024

Four AT&T Plaza, Dallas, Texas 75202




